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concerning a potential witness in this ca
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Date:

Assistant District Attorney
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Dear Attorney.
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Sincere

fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
formation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

By disclosing this info 
admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca
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s the following information 
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This informati 
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concerning a potential witness in this 
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Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan
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Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Lippiello:
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Sincerely,
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admissibl
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Northwestern District
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Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 3/5/21

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No

Dear Attorney Simanski:
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Sincerely,
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Northwestern District
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Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan
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Northwestern District
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Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District
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Date: 3/18/21
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Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
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Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Burnham:
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Date:
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Northwestern District
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56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Burnham:
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admissible.
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personnel file contains sustai 
information arising out of a 201

The personnel file is not wi 
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cerning a confidential informant.

ommonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant oration,

Date:

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Simanski:

trol of the Northwestern District Attorney's

onwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely^

ided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
ated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This informati 
confidenti 
ethi

The personnel file is not within thelgujj 
Office.

By disclosing this inform 
admissible.

los’es the following information 
>H|e Officer , whose 
uty and dissemination of official 

erning'a confidential informant.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Gr 
personnel file contains sustained findings (^neglect o 
information arising out of a 2015 incid

onwe

Date: 3/12/21

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Tombs:

wealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincere

or trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This informatio 
confidential an 
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By disclosing this informatio 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, th 

concerning a potential witness in this 
defendant in a now-closed restrain

ealth discloses the following information 
Police Officer  was the 
. .

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 3/17/21

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 12/14/21

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Brown:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 

concerning a potential witness in this case: Greenfield Police Officer  was the 
defendant in a now-closed restraining order, Docket No. .

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 

admissible.

This information is being provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CQRI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Mary Beth Ogulewicz
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Brown:

iscloses the following information

wealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerel

By disclosing this infor 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations  ̂t 

concerning a potential witness i 
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trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
ed information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

onwea
nfield Police Officer  was the 

DocW No. 

This informations bein 
confidential an 
ethical re

Date: November 30, 2021

Jillian Handy
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Dear Attorney Maddaleni:

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or
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This information i&.bei 
confidential an 
ethical reqigj

By disclosing this information! 
admissible.

ideHfor trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in thi 
defendant in a now-closed restrain

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

discloses the following information
Id Police Officer was the 

der, DoWt No. 

Date: December 8, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301
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Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket

Dear Attorney Read:
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Sincerely,
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rial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
ation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obliga 

concerning a potential wi 
defendant in a now-c

ns, the Co

5 case:
g order, Docket’

^closes the following information 
d Police Officer  was the 

. .

By disclosing this in 

admissible.

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket

Dear Attorney DeHerdt:

alth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

r trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
mation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Sincerely,

By disclosing this informatio 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligati 
concerning a potential witness 
defendant in a now-closed restraining order,

This information i 
confidential a 
ethic

scloses the following information 
olice Officer  was the 

cket No. .

Date: 3/5/21

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.

Ith is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

./

This informat 
confident

Pursuant to its discovery obligajj 
concerning a potential witn 
defendant in a now-clos

By disclosing this in 
admissible.

nwea discloses the following information 

enfield Po’IKe Officer was the 
' .

I preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Dear Attorney Henderson

Date: 3/2/21

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: December 23, 2021

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No

Dear Attorney Simanski:

is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Since

This information is bai 
confidential aijd/orHORA 
ethical require:

r trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an' attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 

concerning a potential witness in this c 
defendant in a now-closed restraini

discloses the following information 

eenfi olice Officer  was the 
cket No. .

mmonwea

By disclosing this information, 
admissible.

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket Np

Dear Attorney DeHerdt:

alth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

Pursuant to its discovery obligati 
concerning a potential witness 
defendant in a now-closed restrai

r trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
mation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

By disclosing this informatio 
admissible.

This information i 
confidential a 
ethica

scloses the following information 

olice Officer  was the 
cket No. .

Date: 3/5/21.

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 3/4/2021

Re: Commonwealth v.  DocketNo. 

Dear Attorney Rubin:

nwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the C 
concerning a potential witness in 
defendant in a now-closed restraini

By disclosing this infor 
admissible.

aration purposes only. Dissemination of
ate.fl information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

discloses the following information 

ield Police Officer  was the
o. .

onw

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: February 10, 2021

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Robinson:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 
concerning a potential witness in this case: Greenfield Police Officer  was the 

defendant in a now-closed restraining order, Docket No. .

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 

admissible.

This information is being provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 3/12/21

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket N

Dear Attorney Henderson:

Since

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this 
defendant in a now-closed restraini

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

discloses the following information 
se: Glenfield Police Officer was the

er, Docket No. 

By disclosing this information, tl 
admissible.

mmon%ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

d for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
ited information may be a violation of an attorney's legal andconfidential and/ 

ethical requi

This information is bein

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Docket NRe: Commonwealth v. J

Dear Attorney.

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincer

for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
formation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

By disclosing this infor 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in 
defendant in a now-closed r

nwealf’hldiscloses the following information
4Police Officer  was the 

'‘No. .

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This informati 
confidenti 
ethical r ments.

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: February 10, 2019

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Resnek:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 

concerning a potential witness in this case: Greenfield Police Officer  was the 
defendant in a now-closed restraining order, Docket No. .

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 
admissible.

This information is being provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: February 22, 2021

Dear Attorney Simanski:

Sincer

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

This information is 
confidential and 
ethical

Pursuant to its discovery obligatio 
concerning a potential witness in Uys case: 

defendant in a now-closed restraini

By disclosing this informatio 
admissible.

discloses the following information 
Police Officer  was the 

t No. .

ial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
d information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

th is not agreeing that it is either relevant orCommon

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No.

Dear Attorney Maddaleni:

orf'Wealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This information tekbei 
confidential a 
ethical req

By disclosing this information^ 

admissible.

ide||for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 

concerning a potential witness in thi 
defendant in a now-closed restrain

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

discloses the following information 

Id Police Officer  was the 
der, Doiket No. .

Date: December 1, 2021

Jillian Handy
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.  ; Docket No. 2

Dear Attorney Cox:

onwFalth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, t 
concerning a potential witness in thi 
defendant in a now-closed restr

By disclosing this informatj 

admissible.

trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
latgdThformation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

the following information 

olice Officer  was the 

t No.

This information i 
confidential a 
ethic ireme

Date: December 23, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: March 19, 2021

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docke

Dear Attorney Godleski:

Sincere

IPursuant to its discovery obligatio 

concerning a potential witness i 
defendant in a now-closed restr

This informatio 
confidential and 
ethical re

trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
nformation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

^closes the following information 
Police Officer  was the 

o. .

ommon
reenfi

By disclosing this inform 
admissible.

alth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orn, the

p '1*
ffliEA J

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No.

Dear Attorney Anthony Maddaleni:

is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely!

This inform 
confidential

By disclosing this informati 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligatio 
concerning a potential witness in thi 
defendant in a now-close

al preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
^rmation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

th discloses the following information 

olice Officer  was the 
No. 

Date: February 5, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Rountree:

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant oromm

This informati 
confidentiaLand 
ethical reqii

By disclosing this inform 
admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligationsjhe 

concerning a potential witness in 
defendant in a now-closed restraini

^closes the following information 

reenfi®d Police Officer was the
o. .

trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

on DIST«.

Date: February 19, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No.

Dear Attorney Bernard:

th is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

elated i

Sincerely^

r trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
^nation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligatio 
concerning a potential witness i 
defendant in a now-closed restrai

This information is 
confidential 
ethicaUequir

By disclosing this informatio 
admissible.

closes the following information 

olice Officer  was the 
o. .

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 3/4/21

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: October 27, 2021

Dear Attorney Allard:

health is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This informat 
confide

rial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
formation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Closes the following information 
lolice Officer  was the 

et No. .

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the C 
concerning a potential witne
defendant in a now-closed res

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

order, D

By disclosing this inf 
admissible.

Jillian Handy
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Maddaleni:

morWealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This information i&.bei 
confidential a 
ethical reqij

By disclosing this information, 
admissible.

ideiffor trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 

concerning a potential witness in thi 
defendant in a now-closed restrain

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

discloses the following information 
field Police Officer was the 

&der, Ddlket No. 

Yl'S 1JIS77O

Date: December 8, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Dear Attorney Maddaleni:

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket

This information i&.bei 
confidential a 
ethical reqij

By disclosing this information! 
admissible.

ide||for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in thi 

defendant in a now-closed restrain

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

discloses the following information 
Id Police Officer  was the 

der, Docket No. 

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket N

Dear Attorney Maddaleni:

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disclosing this information^ 
admissible.

This information is. bei 
confidential a 
ethical reqyj

vide||for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in thi 
defendant in a now-closed restrain

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

discloses the following information 

Id Police Officer  was the 
der, DoWt No. .

Date: November 30, 2021

Jillian Handy
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Dave Simanski:

alth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This information i 
confidential 
ethical requir

By disclosing this inform 

admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations,^ 
concerning a potential witness in 

defendant in a now-closed restrai

rial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
Jed information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

h discloses the following information 
olice Officer was the 

cetTMo. .

flN DIST/i;

Date: February 19, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 3/5/21

Re: Commonwealth v. ;

Dear Attorney Flynn:

wealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

wealth discloses the following information 

d Police Officer  was the

This infS 
confiden 
ethical req

By disclosing this infor 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligation^, the Com 

concerning a potential witness in t 
defendant in a now-closed r

ration purposes only. Dissemination of 
te^information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ase: Gree
der, DockefNo. 

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.  D

Dear Attorney Robert Bray:

eing that it is either relevant ormonw

Sincerely,

This informati 
confidential and 
ethical requirement

By disclojy 

admissi

Commo 
: Greenfi

Docket

aration purposes only. Dissemination of
be a violation of an attorney's legal and

llowing information
ice Officer  was the

Pursuant to its discov 
concerning a potential 
defendant in a now-closed

igation
s in this

Date: February 5, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket NRe: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant oration,

This info

Sincerely,

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 1? 
concerning a potential witness inAis ca

provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
lated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

By disclosing thisj 
admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In January 2020,
Homicide by Negligent

Greenfield District Court of Motor Vehicular 
.

iscloses the following information 
r Glenfield Police 
nwea t

ethic uirem

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



distr, Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

d administrative leave.Officer 

fion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
admi

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
is the defendant in three open cases:

s the following information 

j£e Officer  Officer 

ss'WJFand Battery on a Family/Household 

unt of Assault and Battery on a 
 alleges one count of Threat to Commit a

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Docket No.  alle

Member. Docket No. 
Family/Household M
Crime.

is b g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

dements.

Date:

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket NRe: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

wealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

Assistan ttorney

In 2014 and 2015,   
content to members of the

By disclosing this inf 
admissible.

taining racially and religiously biased 
ment, among others.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in

iscloses the following information 
n Police .
nwea

Date:



VISTJi/ Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket NdRe: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney

wealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

Assistan ttorney

obtaining racially and religiously biased 
ment, among others.

In 2014 and 2015,  
content to members of the

By disclosing this infogfhati 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

nwea iscloses the following information 
n Police  .

Date:



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney

oWealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincere

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 

29, 2021, a criminal complaint issued 
Assault and Battery on a Child wi 

District Court.

By disclosing this info 
admissible.

ovideBfor trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
^information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

alth disci s the following information 
lice Officer . On January 

 charging him with one count of 
urrently pending in the Greenfield

This informati 
confidential 
ethical r ents.

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



DISTty Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date:

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Ingraham:

onwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Since

By disclosing this infor 
admissible.

This information is b%ig provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential l-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and
ethical rejauir

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Com 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Mont§
29, 2021, a criminal complaint issued agal^ Officer 

Assault and Battery on a Child
District Court.

the following information 
lice Officer  On January 

Hand charging him with one count of 
lease is currently pending in the Greenfield

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney.

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincere

fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
formation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This informal 
confidenti 
ethical r

By disclosing this infer; 

admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

alth discldtes the following information 
lice Officer . On January 

ield DistrfiEt Court with one count of Assault and 
June 18, 2021, Officer  was

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
29, 2021, Officer was charge 
Battery on a Child with Injury, do 
placed on pretrial probatio

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Rountree:

onwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
rmation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Sincerely,

By disclosing this informati 
admissible.

This information 
confidential 
ethic

the following information
Officer  On January 

r  charging him with one count of 
is currently pending in the Greenfield

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Comrff^gwea 
concerning a potential witness in this cas
29, 2021, a criminal complaint i

Assault and Battery on a Chil
District Court.

Date: 3/5/21

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No.

Dear Attorney Brown:

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincere

This informati 
confidential 
ethical

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

By disclosing this infor 

admissible.

s the following information 
fficer  On January 

charging him with one count of 
urrently pending in the Greenfield

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the C 
concerning a potential witness in this
29, 2021, a criminal complaint iss
Assault and Battery on a Child wj

District Court.

r trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
lated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Date: August 3, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 3/12/21

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney DeHerdt:

MiS^vealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincer

d fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This information is 
confidential a 
ethical re

By disclosing this informatio 
admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Com 

concerning a potential witness in this case, Mont

29, 2021, a criminal complaint issued again 
Assault and Battery on a Child with Irjj 

District Court.

ses the following information 

e  
charging him with one count of 

ase is currently pending in the Greenfield

wea

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Keefe:

Comripnwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

ed for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Sincerely,

By disclosing this information, 

admissible.

This information 
confidentia 
ethic

discloses the following information 
Officer  On January 

charging him with one count of 
currently pending in the Greenfield

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in this ca

29, 2021, a criminal complaint issued 
Assault and Battery on a Chi

District Court.

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Auskern;

mon

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincer

d foTtrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
^formation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This information i 
confidently 
ethical requi

By disclosing this infor 

admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the C 
concerning a potential witness in this
29, 2021, a criminal complaint issued a
Assault and Battery on
District Court.

Jth discl®es the following information 
icer . On January 

charging him with one count of 
is'currently pending in the Greenfield

niST/i,

Date: February 10, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Docket NRe: Commonwealth v. J

Dear Attorney

nwe

ommonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

discloses the following information
State Trooper 

This i 
confide 
ethical re

By disclosi 
admissi

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, th 
concerning a potential witness in this

On various dates in 2015 and 
and Procedure when he ar 
received compensatio
Commonwealth of th
work.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

ping provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
Rl-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

s.

violated Massachusetts State Police Policy 
ted early from an assigned overtime shift; 

that he did not work without advising the 
improperly claimed hours of overtime that he did not

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date:

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

ealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincere

This informati 
confidenti 
ethical r

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
On June 5, 2021, then Trooper  
charge of Assault and Battery on 
status. Mr.  has resign

By disclosing this infor; 

admissible.

ovideHfor trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
^formation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

s the following information 
chusetts State Trooper . 

rentham Police Department on a 
ember. The case is currently in pretrial

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301 

"'/D E.SUW''-

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

xeter,

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

j.

By disci 
admi

bWoed an emergency order of protection against  
in hand on January 31, 2021.

The alleged victi
, whi

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Domestic Violence, Assault (Fejo
Domestic Violence, Assault (MWgrh
Domestic Violence, Obstr
Criminal Trespass
Disobeying an Offic
Reckless Operajj

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonw 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Massachus 

, who has been relieved of his du 
was charged with the following criminal offe

This in 
confiden 
ethical reqiSXements.

g provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
£ CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ing information

21 
Hampshire:

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. Docket No.

Dear Attorney.

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

s.

Sincerely,

By disclosj 
admissibW.

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
Rl-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

The personnel filej
Office.

This i 
confideWtia 
ethical rel

e following information 
fficer :

Officer  personnel 
the same incident, to

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this case

Without a Finding on a charge of
quor, Docket No. . He was placed

2018. The case was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In November 2016, Officer  reQgjv 
Operating Under the Influence ofjntox 
on probation from November 17,

d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
e Influence of Intoxicating Liquor.

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: September 24, 2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Drake:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Northampton Police Officer :

In May 2018, Officer  received a Continuation Without a Finding on charges of Operating 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 
No. . He was placed on probation from May 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case 
was then dismissed.

Officer  personnel file contains a sustained finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
the same incident, to wit: Operating Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the 
Scene of Property Damage.

The personnel file is not within the custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's 
Office.

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 
admissible.

This information is being provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 3/12/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. Alicea; Docket No. 2145CR0212

Dear Attorney Heyman:

custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

^fhe Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

i$fed finding of criminal conduct stemming from
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

By disci 
admissible.

The personnel
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commo 
concerning a potential witness in this case, No

In May 2018,  received a Con 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No. . He was placed 
was then dismissed.

e following information 
ice Officer :

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

uatio 
Leavin 

from M

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

 personneLfile 
the same incident, to wi 
Scene of Property

aTFinding on charges of Operating 
e Scene of Property Damage, Docket

25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case 

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney McHale:

custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

he Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
admi

This inf 
confiden 
ethical req

The personnel J 
Office.

In May 2018, Officer received a 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Lig 
No. . He was placed 
was then dismissed.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commjgnwe 
concerning a potential witness in this case, No

ollowing information
Ser :

Officer  personnel 
the same incident, to wi 
Scene of Property Qg

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
e' Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

a Finding on charges of Operating 
Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

om May 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Date: 5/25/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. SullivanDIST/i,

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Morin:

Finding on charges of Operating

n fro

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
adm

in?d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

In May 2018, Officer  received 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No.  He was placed S 
was then dismissed.

Officer  personne 
the same incident, to wit: 
Scene of Property D^

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonv^gf 
concerning a potential witness in this case, No^hamp

is bluing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

This in 
confident 
ethical req

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

The personnel
Office.

the Following information
Officer :

nan With off
!.g the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Date: 2/12/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Kunkel:

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tgition, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This inf 
confident 
ethical requ

aiWSd finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
e Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

In May 2018, Officer received a 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No.  He was place 
was then dismissed.

The personne
Office.

By discloTm 
adm

Officer personn 
the same incident, to wit: 
Scene of Property

gjoseslthe following information 
fffcer :

is bluing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commc^ 
concerning a potential witness in this case,

t a'Finding on charges of Operating 
ing the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

iMay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Date: 3/5/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



oM DISTft, Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/2/21

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Phillips:

ustody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

on, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

ained finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
e Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

Officer  oersonneLfiJe 
the same incident, to witfPperati 
Scene of Property Damaged

i^ith^t a Finding on charges of Operating 
ing't’h.e Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

May 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

The personnel file is<ot within t
Office.

By disclo 
adrrkfesible

In May 2018, Officer  received a Conti 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor 
No. . He was placed on 
was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

eing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ethical requirements. 

This in 
confiden

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth d;i|gloses tFfe following information
Officer :concerning a potential witness in this case, Northagg^gn Poli

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney.

Without a Finding on charges of Operating

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

[on, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confident 
ethical req

hWollowing information 
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The personnel
Office.
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admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Comm 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Ngrth

Officer personnel 
the same incident, to 
Scene of Property Dagage.

In May 2018, Officer  received a 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No. . He was placed 
was then dismissed.

tinuati
avingT^g Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

 

h from Ma'V 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
iT CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
e Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

Date:

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Goldsmith:

ustody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

yjeing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of

ined finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Common 
concerning a potential witness in this case, No

LOol lowing information 
iicer :

The personnel fi 
Office.

inding on charges of Operating 
cene of Property Damage, Docket
25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Officer personnelfil 
the same incident, to wit: 
Scene of Property D

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor'll 
No. . He was place 
was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This in
confiden /or’CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and
ethical requirements.

By dis 
admissible.

gthi

Date: 3/24/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: October 22, 2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Ciccarelli:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Northampton Police Officer :

In May 2018, Officer  received a Continuation Without a Finding on charges of Operating 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 
No. . He was placed on probation from May 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case 
was then dismissed.

Officer  personnel file contains a sustained finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
the same incident, to wit: Operating Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the 
Scene of Property Damage.

The personnel file is not within the custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's 
Office. •

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 
admissible. .

This information is being provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Morin:

Finding on charges of Operating

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

n§d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the
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Scene of Property D

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In May 2018, Officer  received a Qg; 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Lic^r 

No. . He was placed 
was then dismissed.

n Witho
gg the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

is b’Bing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Date: 2/24/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/24/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 2

Dear Attorney Morin:
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Scene of Property D^

is trying provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

n Witho
ag the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Finding on charges of Operating

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Common 
concerning a potential witness in this case, No^hamp

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Drake:

oBAA/ithout

e cWody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

is bWg provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
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was then dismissed.
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concerning a potential witness in this case, Northampton

ed finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer  personnel 
the same incident, to 
Scene of Property Da

This in 
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ethical requirements.

inding on charges of Operating 
andleavif^he Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

y 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Date: 2/24/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Lippiello:

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ft he Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
adm

t^fped finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
ia Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

This in 
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ethical req

s the following information 
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Office.
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concerning a potential witness in this case, N<rtha
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y 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating U 
No. . He was place 
was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer  personne£fil 
the same incident, to
Scene of Property

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

DIST/<Z

Date: 2/23/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date:2/5/2021

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Carey:

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or
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This in 
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25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case
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Office.
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Scene of Property Da

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
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was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

g provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
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d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

wealfhidisclose^he following information 
iiffbr :

inua

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Carey:

wea

inua

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
admi
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ethical req

ithout a Finding on charges of Operating 
e Scene of Property Damage, Docket

25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case
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e following information 
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In May 2018, Officer  received a Q 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
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was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer  personnel 
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CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

d finding of criminal conduct stemming from
Jhe Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

Date: 5/27/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Mitchell:

Istody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

SrnafW^the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

o^iaTinding on charges of Operating 
Scene of Property Damage, Docket 
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Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301
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Officer  personnel s 
the same incident, to 
Scene of Property

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating 
No. . He was place 
was then dismissed.

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Date: 4/23/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



DISTft, Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 4/13/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 9

Dear Attorney Keefe:

custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney'ss no

pn, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

By disclo 
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The personnel J
Office.
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Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301
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ethical reqCRi

In May 2018, Officer received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Lief 
No. 1 . He was place 
was then dismissed.

is beFfhg provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.
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concerning a potential witness in this case, N ton PoliWOffftTer :
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ving tFf^jcene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The casefrom

e

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



O.M DIST/,. Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. _ _; Docket No. _

Dear Attorney Drake:

Leavi

y or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

ing on charges of Operating 
of Property Damage, Docket

The perso 
Office.
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Scene of Propert
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confidential and 
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concerning a potential witness in this ca

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In May 2018, Officer  received a
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquo 
No. . He was pla 
was then dismissed.

ne
ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

rovided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
s.

Date: January 19, 2021

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



DIST/i/ Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/23/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Morin:

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
adm

the following information 
er :

This in 
confidently 
ethical reqCRj

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Common 

 

concerning a potential witness in this case, No^hamp
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the same incident, to wit: 
Scene of Property D

In May 2018, Officer  received a 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No. . He was placed 8 
was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

n Witho
the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Finding on charges of Operating

The personnel
Office.

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. _

the custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disclosin

confident 
ethical requi

ined finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
th^Wnfluence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

theTBIIowing information 
er 

The personnel file i 
Office.
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concerning a potential witness in this case, Nort

inding on charges of Operating 
cene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay~25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

In May 2018, Officer received a Co 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Lj 
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was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301
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the same incident, to wit: Ope 
Scene of Property Q

g provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
ndj|r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ontain
ing Un

Date: January 19, 2021

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date:

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Kunkel:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Northampton Police Officer 

In May 2018, Officer  received a Continuation Without a Finding on charges of Operating 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 
No. . He was placed on probation from May 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case 
was then dismissed.

Officer  personnel file contains a sustained finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
the same incident, to wit: Operating Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the 
Scene of Property Damage.

The personnel file is not within the custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's 
Office.

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 
admissible.

This information is being provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



OISTZi, Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Godleski:

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

he Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
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admissible.
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Scene of Property D

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No.  He was place 
was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

inding on charges of Operating 
cene of Property Damage, Docket
25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

Date: 6/10/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. .; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Ciccarelli:

stody or controlof the Northwestern District Attorney's

, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Officer personne 
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Scene of Property Damage.
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Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

inding on charges of Operating 
tene of Property Damage, Docket 

y 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

In May 2018, Officer  received a^Contiri^tion Wit 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating IJq
No. . He was placed on probation fr 
was then dismissed.

ingt

Date: 3/29/21

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Callahan:

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confiden 
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The personnelJ[l
Office.
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was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Comm 
concerning a potential witness in this case,

eing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

ation \A
aving

.ation

Date: 4/28/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/22/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Chamberlain:

ustody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

atiori, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

By disci 
admissible.

This in 
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ethical req

The personnel
Office.

ollowing information 
er :

Officer  personne 
the same incident, to wit: 
Scene of Property D

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

tion
ving the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

May 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

In May 2018, Officer received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li. 
No. . He was place 
was then dismissed.

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

! Finding on charges of Operating

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commot^/ealth 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Nprtha^lpton Po

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Currie:

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
admissible.

This in 
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ethical req

The personnel
Office.

es ® following information 
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concerning a potential witness in this case, Nagham

Officer  personne 
the same incident, to wit: 
Scene of Property D

In May 2018, Officer received a 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Li 
No. . He was placed 
was then dismissed.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

finding of criminal conduct stemming from
Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

inding on charges of Operating 
ipg the Scene of Property Damage, Docket 

froi^^lay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

Date: 5/25/2021

///
★ ;

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Keefe:

custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney'ss no

jpn, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

e
d finding of criminal conduct stemming from 

Influence of Intoxicating Liquor and Leaving the

By discloWig 
admif&ible.

The personnel J 
Office.
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Scene of Property Da
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Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commo^/ealth 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Neatha

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Lic$ 
No. . He was place 
was then dismissed.

is b g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

inuatiori''Wtthout a Finding on charges of Operating 
cene of Property Damage, Docket 

ay 25, 2018 to May 24, 2019. The case

Date: 3/12/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/10/2021

Re: Commonwealth v.. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Henry:

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy disci 
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^ied finding of criminal conduct stemming from 
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Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In May 2018, Officer  received a C 
Under the Influence of Intoxicating Liq 
No. . He was placed o 
was then dismissed.

This in 
confiden 
ethical reqdtoements.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwel 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Nor mpto

within

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/10/2021

Re: Commonwealth v..  ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Henry:

inding on charges of Operating
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Dear Attorney LaFlamme:

usTSdy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

n twd%ow-closed restraining orders: and

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

By disci 
admissi

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Com 

concerning a potential witness in this case.,,.Norths

finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
inding of untruthfulness related to the

eing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
orTORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

irements.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer  personnel filejco
assault, on November 15 
same conduct.
Officer was th 

The personnel fil
Office.

e following information 
lice Officer :

Date: 6/8/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 2

Dear Attorney Lauder:

-closed restraining orders:  and

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confident 
ethical req

The personnel fij<i
Office.

twined finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
finding of untruthfulness related to the

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer s personnel file c 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.
Officer wast 

By discl<^ 
admissible.

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Ith diSfJosesfhe following informationPursuant to its discovery obligations, the Common 
concerning a potential witness in this ca PoliSb Officer :

Date: 2/11/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.2

Dear Attorney Goldsmith:

now-closed restraining orders: 7 and

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

yjlding of criminal conduct, domestic 
finding of untruthfulness related to the

By disci 
ad

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

the following information
Officer :

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Comi^ 
concerning a potential witness in this cas

Officer  personnel file c 
assault, on November 15 
same conduct.
Officer was the 

The personnel fil
Office.

being provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
orcORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

Date: 3/24/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/22/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Lipiello:

tains

-closed restraining orders:  and

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This infS 
confident® 
ethical req

By disci 
admissible.

The personnel fijg i
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this ca^e,

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

s the following information 

.rthamrfton PoliW Officer : 

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

 personnel file 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.

 was t 
.

ained finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
ed finding of untruthfulness related to the 

a

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/2/21

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 2

Dear Attorney Carey:

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

d finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
finding of untruthfulness related to the

This infS 
confident!
ethical req

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co^mo 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Noi^ba

By disclosing 
admissible.

The personnel file is ngj within the 
Office.

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
and/5r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ements.

^closes the following information
Officer :

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

• Officer  personnel file cont 
assault, on November 15, 201 
same conduct.

• Officer was th 

, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant ororm

ow-closed restraining orders:  and

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

-closed restraining orders:  and

&tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 

concerning a potential witness in this cas

The personnel fil 
Office.

By disci 
admissible.

• Officer  personnel file c 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.

• Officer was th 
.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

e following information 
riSiton Police-Officer : 

g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

Tements.

stainedWiding of criminal conduct, domestic 
finding of untruthfulness related to thetain

Date:

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Keefe:

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

^/-closed restraining orders:  and

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

By disci 
admi

The personnel fil
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this cas

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

stained fiff’ding of criminal conduct, domestic 
finding of untruthfulness related to the

es the following information 
n Police Officer :

Officer  personnel file co 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.
Officer was the<6fefl®ant 

.

g provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

fcements.

Date: 5/25/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Godleski:

wo pow-closed restraining orders:  and

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

he Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

The personnel file
Office.

By disci 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this cas,e, No

e following information
Officer :

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

ding of criminal conduct, domestic 
ustained finding of untruthfulness related to the 

• Officer s personnel file 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.

• Officer was the 
.

eing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

rements.

Date: 3/9/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 2

Dear Attorney Lauder:

o'W^'-closed restraining orders:  and

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confident 
ethical req

The personnel fij^i
Office.

By disclc^ 
admi

ined finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
finding of untruthfulness related to the

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Common 
concerning a potential witness in this ca

e following information
Officer :

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer  personnel file c 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.
Officer was t 

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Date: 3/5/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Currie:

niW-closed restraining orders:  and

usfS’dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

The personnel fil^is
Office.

e following information 
fficer :

d finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
sustaineWinding of untruthfulness related to the

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

By disclQgf

admi ible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonweal; 

concerning a potential witness in this cas

ing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

• Officer  personnel file^o 
assault, on November 15 
same conduct.

• Officer was th 
.

Date: 5/25/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Opsitnick:

-closed restraining orders:  and

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

inding of criminal conduct, domestic 
inding of untruthfulness related to the

eing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r^ORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

The personnel fil
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this case, N^rtha

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

• Officer  personnel file 
assault, on November 15 
same conduct.

• Officer was th 
.

This in 
confiden 
ethical req^fements.

disc os the following information 
fficer Polic

Date: 7/8/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

 Lippielo:

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

ad mi

-closed restraining orders:  and

This in 
confident 
ethical req

The personnel fijg i 
Office.

§es the following information
Officer :

Officer  personnel file 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.
Officer was t 

tained finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
susWped finding of untruthfulness related to the

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Comm 
concerning a potential witness in this case, l^rthani^pn Poti

Date:3/4/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 4/13/21

Re: Commonwealth v. .; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney :

ow-closed restraining orders:  and

stody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

rm^ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 

ethical

[ned finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
airfed finding of untruthfulness related to the

By disclosin 
admissib

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer personnel file contain
assault, on November 15, 2015, 
same conduct.
Officer was the defe 

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commc^ j e following information
concerning a potential witness in this case, Northam?jlfpnl|olice Officer :

eing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
l^jicf/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

quirements.

The personnel file is 
Office.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Chamberland:

®w-closed restraining orders:  and

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

rements.

being provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

eWinding of criminal conduct, domestic
finding of untruthfulness related to the

By disc 
ad

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 

concerning a potential witness in this cas

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

the following information 

oliBe Officer 

This in 
confidents
ethical req

Officer personnel file
assault, on November 15^201'^and
same conduct.
Officer l was th

The personnel file I 
Office.

Date: 5/6/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Bruno:

nd'Sv-closed restraining orders: and

ustody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This inf 
confident 
ethical req

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Com 

concerning a potential witness in this cagg'^N.

The personnel fifgfeis
Office.

By disci 
adm

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Officer personnel file<pri^ns
assault, on November 1 
same conduct.
Officer  was t

.

ng provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
nd/:or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ments.

d finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
anUKsustainetf finding of untruthfulness related to the 

disSIhseWhe following information 
id® Officer :mpton

Date: 3/4/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Lipiello:

tains a

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

atiSf^fhe Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

-closed restraining orders: and

This in 
confident 
ethical req 

The personnel fijg i 
Office.

By disci 
admissible.

ained finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
,ed finding of untruthfulness related to the

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this cage,

s the following information
Officer :

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ments.

• Officer  personnel file 
assault, on November 15, 
same conduct.

• Officer  was t 

Date: 2/23/2021

Sincerely,

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: January 18, 2022

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Godleski:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwealth discloses the following information 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Northampton Police Officer 

•  personnel file contains a sustained finding of criminal conduct, domestic 
assault, on November 15, 2015, and a sustained finding of untruthfulness related to the 
same conduct.

• Officer  was the defendant in two now-closed restraining orders:  and 

The personnel file is not within the custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's 
Office.

By disclosing this information, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 

admissible.

This information is being provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
confidential and/or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
ethical requirements.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 1/25/21

ow-closed restraining orders: and

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

By disclosing 
admissibl

 personnel file conta 
assault, on November 15, 2015 
same conduct.

 was thexlefe 
.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Commonwd 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Nort

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

s the following information 
lice Officer 

inding of criminal conduct, domestic 
ed finding of untruthfulness related to the

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

e custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

eing provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
or CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

irements.

This i
confidefti
ethical re

Dear Attorney Lauder:

The personnel file is not within 
Office.

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Dear Attorney Lilley:

dig^his activity during a shift on January 31,

wit: Operating Under the Influence of Liquor

'<y or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ommonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

s.

Sincerely,

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

ping provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
Rl-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This i 
confideWia 
ethical re

By disclosi 
admissib®

• A sustained finding of unt
2012.

• A sustained finding
on March 16, 2

The personnel file is

Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this cas 
personnel file contains the following:

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

he following information 
on Police Officer , whose

Date: 2/10/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

g his activity during a shift on January 31,

ct, to wit: Operating Under the Influence of Liquor

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

This in 
confiden 
ethical req 
Sincerely,

By disci 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
personnel file contains the following:

^alth discloses the following information
Police Officer , whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

A sustained finding of
2012.
A sustained findJ 
on March 16,

The personnel fil
Office.

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

jtoTTave made a derogatory comment during his

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ommonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

On August 12, 2013,  
role as an instructor at the

By disclosin 
admissib

being pYovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
’C£)RI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

The personnel file is
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
whose personnel file contains a sustafi^d 
Department bias-based policing

es the following information 
retired ampton Police , 

of a vi^fetion of the Northampton Police

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This I 
confi 
ethical r 
Sincerely,

rmatio

«.1S DfSTft.

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 7/29/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. r; Docket No

Dear Attorney Rountree:

d^or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

This infor
confiden
ethical
Sinci

The personnel file is n 
Office.

scloses the following information 
ton Police Officer  whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligation§,,th^Com

concerning a potential witness i

personnel file contains a sust
2000.

ortha
iminal conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
ed information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

men

Emaan Syed ^
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 3/4/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. l; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Mitchell:

ed for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
d information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This infor
confide
ethi<|
Since,

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

The personnel file j 
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligatio 
concerning a potential witness] 
personnel file contains a su

2000.

mmonw tfiWcloses the following information 
hampton Police Officer  whose 

g of crirhjnal conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. k; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Noonan:

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ecTfor trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
d information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

The personnel file issnot 

Office.

This infor
confide
ethig] requi
Since

onwellfh discloses the following information 
N^^ampton Police Officer  whose 

 

of criminal conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligation

concerning a potential witness i^tlTT^cas 
personnel file contains a sus
2000.

Date: 6/10/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. _  Docket

Dear Attorney Adams:

r control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

closes the following information

Police Officer  whose 
inal conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

The personnel filels n 
Office.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

r trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
andj&r CORI-re®ed information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 

concerning a potential witnes this case, 
personnel file contains a su
2000.

This info
confided
ethic
Sincere

Date: January 19, 2021

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Kunkel:

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

This infor 
confide 
ethi
Since

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney

Pursuant to its discovery obligatioQs, 
concerning a potential witnessin th 
personnel file contains a sustai

2000.

ealth discloses the following information 
orthambton Police Officer  whose 

al conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

The personnel file i 
Office.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

d for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
1-relaTed information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

dis?7?/c

Date: 3/9/2021



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Heyman:

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ed for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
d information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This infor
confide
ethi^l requi
Since?

The personnel file ismotw
Office.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301 

Pursuant to its discovery obligation 

concerning a potential witness i 
personnel file contains a sus
2000.

onwea discloses the following information 

NortWgmpton Police Officer  whose
I conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from of crimi

Date: 3/3/2021

Emaan Syed^
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Weburg:

riminal

or confFol of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ttorney
Emaan
Assistant

The personnel file is not withteuthe 
Office.

e following information 
e Officer  whose 

uct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

fc^Lrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
grfation may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Corrfrgpn 
concerning a potential witness in this cas 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

2000.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This information is tea 
confidential and 
ethical requires 
Sincerely,

Date: 4/9/2021



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket NdlRe: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney'sThe personnel file is 

Office.

This information is
confident
ethical reauirerW
Since

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 1 
concerning a potential witness inf|£i 
personnel file contains a sust’gj

2000.

fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

iscloses the following information 
amMon Police Officer  whose 

conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

nwea t

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney DavidESullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Callahan:

yor control of the Northwestern District Attorney'sThe personnel file is nd 
Office.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This infor
confident
ethioal requirement
Since!

Pursuant to its discovery obligation 
concerning a potential witness i 
personnel file contains a susta
2000.

for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
d information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

iscloses the following information 
Police Officer  whose 

jminal conduct, to wit, wiretap violation, from

Date:5/27/2021

Emaan Syed ^
Assistant District Attorney



DISTtif Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Kunkel:

ound to Tiave signed off on a road detail in order

control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

mmonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disclosing 
admissible

.ampton
hthfulness.

On September 19, 2016, Offic 
to be paid for work he did

This infoYma 
con 
ethica

The personnel file is not wTtfein 
Office.

es the following information
ice Officer  whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the£pm^onwea 
concerning a potential witness in this
personnel file contains a sustained fi

provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORPFelated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Date: 3/5/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Date: 2/2/21

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No.

Dear Attorney Drake:

Bild to have signed off on a road detail in order

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

discloses the following information
lice Officer  whose

On September 19, 2016, Officer
to be paid for work he did not

This inform 
confiSS 
ethical

d fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

By disclosing thjs in 
admissible.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Com 
concerning a potential witness in this 
personnel file contains a sustained findiri

r control of the Northwestern District Attorney'sThe personnel file is not within the 
Office.

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Drake:

fand tOahave signed off on a road detail in order

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This info 
confi 
ethica

By disclosing tfy 
admissible.

The personnel file is n 
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this c; 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

On September 19, 2016, 
to be paid for work he did ng

s the following information
®pton Police Officer  whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

rovided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-RMated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

erne

Date: 5/25/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Goldsmith:

ing

ave signed off on a road detail in order

ody„or'tontrol of the Northwestern District Attorney's

mmonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disclosing thi 
admissible.

The personnel file is not 
Office.

This in 
contidentia 
ethic

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

s the following information 
e Officer  whose 

s.

On September 19, 2016, Office 
to be paid for work he did

ided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
d/or^QRI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this cas<North 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

nwe

Date: 3/24/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. g; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Lauder:

found td^have signed off on a road detail in order

control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

mmonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

On September 19, 2016, Offic 
to be paid for work he did not

This infd 
conn 
eth

ses the following information 
e Officer   whose

The personnel file is not 
Office.

By disclosing t 
admissible.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

onwe
amptoil

thfulness.

provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORIWelated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

erne

Date: 6/23/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



VIST/i, Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Carey:

ave signed off on a road detail in order

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

rovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of

Sincerely,

This info 
confi 
ethica

By disclosing tl^j 
admissible.

The personnel file is n 
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains a sustained firkin

On September 19, 2016, Officer
to be paid for work he did n

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

the following information 
on Police Officer  , whose

ss.

is bei
r CORI-ftlated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

erne

Date: 2/5/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 3/4/21

Dear Attorney Carey:

have signed off on a road detail in order

t control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

Sincerely,

ses the following information
lice Officer  whose

The personnel file is not with 
Office.

This infor 
conf If 
ethicaWe

On September 19, 2016, Officer 
to be paid for work he did

ided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co 
concerning a potential witness in this case, Nor 
personnel file contains a sustained findin

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

By disclosing this infor^tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or 
admissible.

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Ferris:

Nortn am

have signed off on a road detail in order

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disclosing t 
admissible.

This info 
confl 
ethica

The personnel file is n 
Office.

concerning a potential witness in this 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

On September 19, 2016, Officer 
to be paid for work he did

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
c

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

health disposes the following information 
ton Police Officer  whose

rovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-i^lated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

emen

Date: 2/17/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Ferris:

have signed off on a road detail in order

or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

CoWimonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disclosing t 
admissible.

This info 
conf 
ethica

The personnel file is n 
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains a sustained fi^di

On September 19, 2016, Office
to be paid for work he did

ealth diSiteses the following information 
ton Police Officer  whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

rovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-F^lated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

men

Date: 2/17/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Opsitnick:

und to have signed off on a road detail in order

control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

On September 19, 2016, Officer
to be paid for work he did not

This inf 
con

By disclosing this 
admissible.

ded for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
Rl-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Fs the following information
police Officer   whose

The personnel file is no
Office.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co|[moTf 
concerning a potential witness in this c$§e, Nggham 
personnel file contains a sustained fj^di

Date: 2/5/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.  Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Chamberland:

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

mmonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

ave signed off on a road detail in order

is"Mgs?s the following information
ice Officer  whose

By disclosing t 
admissible

This i 
conSdenti 
ethic

The personnel file is n 
Office.

ided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
lated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

On September 19, 2016, Office
to be paid for work he did

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the ^pmTfp 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains a sustained f‘i

Date: 3/4/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Goodhines:

ing

ave signed off on a road detail in order
n

ody.or'control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

mmonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

ided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of

Sincerely,

By disclosing thi 
admissible.

The personnel file is not 
Office.

es the following information
olice Officer , whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

On September 19, 2016, Offic 
to be paid for work he did

This in ation
d/orl^~)RI-reTated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal andconfelentia

ethic

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this cas^ North 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

nwe

Date: 4/9/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Mintz:

ave signed off on a road detail in order

stoW or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

CoWimonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This info 
confi 
ethica

By disclosing tty 
admissible.

The personnel file is n
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains a sustained fi^iri

On September 19, 2016, Officer
to be paid for work he did n

ses the following information
Jon Police Officer , whose

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

rovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-Tilated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

erne

Date: 3/24/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Carey:

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disclosing tj^ 
admissible.

Without a Finding on charges of Larceny Over 
 He was placed on probation from October 

aTthen dismissed.

vided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This informati 
confi 
ethical

In 1994, Officer  recei 
$250 and Conspiracy o
25, 1994, to October

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness i

nwea iscloses the following information 
Solthamoton Police Officer :

Date: 2/4/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney O'Donald:

und to have signed off on a road detail in order

control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

ess.

gses the following information 
e Officer , whose

This in 
con 
ethica

The personnel file is n 
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the Co^mor? 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains a sustained f<yii

By disclosing tfe IlJorm’S'tii 
admissible

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

On September 19, 2016, Offic 
to be paid for work he did

ded fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
l-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

yVSIMST/?,

Date: 4/23/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Bagamary:

ave signed off on a road detail in order

dy^pr control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This infoiffiation 
contidentia

By disclosing thi 
admissible.

The personnel file is notw 
Office.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this cas 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

On September 19, 2016, Office 
to be paid for work he did n

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

tsc®es the following information
Officer , whose

ided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
Rl-refated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Date: 2/17/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

ave signed off on a road detail in order

r control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orion. t

Sincerely,

This info 
confi 
ethica

By disclosing tljJ 
admissible.

The personnel file is n 
Office.

; Docket No.

On September 19, 2016, Officer 
to be paid for work he did n

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
personnel file contains a sustained fi

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

rovided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
IT CORI-r^lated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

alth disc s the following information 
gn Police Officer , whose 

s.
Northa

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 5/6/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Currie:

y or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This in 
confidents
ethical req

The personnel filgjs
Office.

By disci 
adm’

iound to have falsified employment records, 
d to have circumvented the road detail

wealt es the following information
jipton Police Officer , 

f untruthfulness: 

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this cj|W, N 
whose personnel file contains two

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

rements.

On November 9, 2000, 
• On June 2, 2014, O 

assignment system

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



v^DLSTft/ Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: January 19, 2021

Re: Commonwealth v. _ _; Docket No.__

Dear Attorney Drake:

assignment syste

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant orBy di 
admiss

w
as found

The personn 
Office.

• On November 9, 2

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This informaf 
confidential an 
ethical require

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, t 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 

sustaine

e following information 
ice Officer  

hfulness:

rovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 
s.

omm
ortha

d to have falsified employment records, 
have circumvented the road detail

whose personnel file contains t

Sincerely,

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket No.Re: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

The personnel fil 
Office.

wllJfSund to have falsified employment records, 
hnd to have circumvented the road detail

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Ith disci s the following information 
n Police Officer  

^truthfulness:

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca 
whose personnel file contains two su

• On November 9, 2000
• On June 2, 2014, Of 

assignment sys

This in
confiden
ethical requirements.

g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
$ CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No

Dear Attorney Kunkel:

 was found to have untruthfully

custody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disci 
ad mi

The personnel filed 
Office.

wealth discloses the following information 
ton Police Officer  whose 

hfulness.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in t^is 
personnel file contains two sus^iine

On February 12, 2011, a 
reported his activity durin

This inf 
confident 
ethical requ

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ments.

Date: 3/5/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Keefe:

was found to have untruthfully

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

By disci 
admissible.

The personnel fil
Office.

wea discloses the following information 
ampton Folice Officer  whose 

hfulness.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

On February 12, 2011, and 
reported his activity d

g provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ements.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains two sustai

Date: 6/10/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/12/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Mitchell:

ij§tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

he Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disci 
admissible.

This in
confident
ethical req

discloses the following information 
nTolice Officer  whose 
fulness.

The personnel file
Office.

On February 12, 2011, and A| 
reported his activity d

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ments.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

mmo 
rtham 
af untrut

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in 
personnel file contains two sus

ffUer  was found to have untruthfully

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Dear Attorney Lipiello:

fs^loses the following information

 was found to have untruthfully

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney'sot w

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disci 
admissible.

This in
confident
ethical req

The personnel fifg i
Office.

On February 12, 2011, an 
reported his activity duri

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in th 
personnel file contains two sustai

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Re: Commonwealth v. i; Docket No.

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ments.

nwea t
mpton Police Officer  whose 

uthfulness.

Date: 2/22/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. Hardy; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Keefe:

 was found to have untruthfully

ody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney'swithin

ion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

By disci 
admissible.

wealWdiscloses the following information 
ampton Folice Officer  whose 

hfulness.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in this c 
personnel file contains two sustai

On February 12, 2011, and 
reported his activity d

The personnel fil
Office.

g provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ements.

Date: 4/13/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Mitchell:

discloses the following information

findin fulness.

ffijggr  was found to have untruthfully

ultody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

he Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

By disci 
admissible.

This in
confide
ethical req

The personnel file
Office.

On February 12, 2011, and A 
reported his activity d

eing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

ments.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in 
personnel file contains two sus

mmo
orthamWon Police Officer  whose

af untrut

Date: 4/23/2021

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Docket NRe: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

tion, the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

was found to have untruthfully

By disci 
admi

is bWig provided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

The personnel fil
Office.

nweWh discloses the following information 
amptoWolice Officer  whose 

thfulness.

On February 12, 2011, and Ifgril 
reported his activity d

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This in
confiden 
ethical requirements.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, thd 
concerning a potential witness in this 
personnel file contains two susta

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 3/2/2021

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

ip^t-  was found to have untruthfully

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, t 
concerning a potential witness in t 
personnel file contains two sustaj^e

The personnel file
Office.

By disci 
adm-

On February 12, 2011, ancLAP 
reported his activity du

ipn is^ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

This in 
confiden 
ethical reqfl^ements.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

h dif&loses the following information 
ase?NdfethamptoTfePolice Officer  whose

truthfulness.

DISTft,

monw

Dear Attorney Heyman:

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Date: 2/2/21

Re: Commonwealth v.  Jr.; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Foy:

Officer  was found to have untruthfully

the Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

On February 12, 2011, and A 
reported his activity during a s

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

iscloses the following information 
ton Police Officer  whose 

u truthfulness.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

This in
confidenfWand 
ethical requirements.

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the C 
concerning a potential witness in thif^ase, 

personnel file contains two sustai

The personnel file is n within the c&tody or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's 
Office.

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No.

Dear Attorney Heyman:

,Wfiggi>  was found to have untruthfully

dy or control of the Northwestern District Attorney's

e Commonwealth is not agreeingthat it is either relevant orBy disci

Sincerely,

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, t 
concerning a potential witness in td 
personnel file contains two su staf^e

This in 
confiden 
ethical req

The personnel file
Office.

On February 12, 2011, andjXpTifgR 
reported his activity durf

ing provided for trial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and 

ements.

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

h discloses the following information 
hampto dice Officer  whose 

truthfulness.

Date: 2/17/2017

Emaan Syed
Assistant District Attorney



DISTty Office of District Attorney DavidESuluvan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket N

monwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely^

This info 
confi 
ethic

By disclosing this jfifo 
admissible.

Dear Attorney  :
Pursuant to its discovery obligations, the 
concerning a potential witness in this ca

Ith discldfes the following information 
d SoStfc Hadley Police Officer 

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060 
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

In 1991, Officer  receive 
Entering in the Nighttime wit 
Property Under $250, Doc 
1992 to January 7, 199

witfeut a Finding on charges of Breaking & 
®Fa Felony and Malicious Destruction of 

e was placed on probation from January 2, 
ismissed.

rovided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of 
r CORI^Iated information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

; Docket NRe: Commonwealth v.

Dear Attorney.

ommonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

ormati

Sincerely,

By disclosing 
admissible

This i 
confi 
ethical

Northwestern District

One Gleason Plaza, Northampton, MA 01060
56 Bank Row, Greenfield, MA 01301

Pursuant to its discovery obligations, 
concerning a potential witness in

In 1994, Officer  recei 
$250 and Conspiracy o 
25,1994, to October

ithout a Finding on charges of Larceny Over
He was placed on probation from October 

s then dismissed.

vided fortrial preparation purposes only. Dissemination of
ORI-related information may be a violation of an attorney's legal and

iscloses the following information 
n Police Officer 

nwealt

Date:

Assistant District Attorney



Office of District Attorney David E. Sullivan

Re: Commonwealth v. ; Docket No. 

Dear Attorney Zenkert:

Commonwealth is not agreeing that it is either relevant or

Sincerely,

This 
conn 
ethica

By disclosing t 
admissible.

fthout a Finding on charges of Larceny Over
. He was placed on probation from October 

then dismissed.
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